does not affect other remedies, whether provided by law or this Article that may be 
available to the Union and/or the Joint Trust Funds. 

10.4 Misclassification of Workers: 
Any signatory Contractor that misclassifies an employee shall be subject to pay a fine of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) for each offence of misclassification. 

ARTICLE 11 

Grievances and Arbitration 

11.1 Jurisdiction of Procedures: 
All complaints, disputes, controversies, claims or grievances (hereinafter referred to as a 
dispute) arising between the parties to the Agreement involving questions of interpretation,

[...]

The EMPLOYER agrees to contribute for each EMPLOYEE covered by this 
Agreement to the Vacation Fund in the manner provided herein, in the then current 
amounts and for the periods as set forth in Article 5 and Schedule A. 

13.4.1 A certified check for no less than Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) and no more 
than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) shall be deposited with the 
Administrator of the Vacation Fund by each EMPLOYER. The Board of Trustees of the 
Vacation Fund shall determine the amount due from each EMPLOYER, predicated on 
the basis of one-twelfth (1/12) of the yearly amount of funds submitted by the